Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NEC COMPORATION	Name: CHIMEI INNLOLUX CORPORATION
NEC CORPORATION	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(a):	Street Address: No. 160 Kesyue Road
Execution Date(s) October 14, 2010	Jhunan Science Park
X Assignment Merger	City: Miaoli County
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Titacit Courts
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.Zip: 350
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	- Country
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)
	SEE ATTACHED LIST
Additional numbers sit	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 28
Name: Wen Liu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,120
Internal Address: LIU & LIU	7. Total lee (3) OFK 1.2. (ii) at 5.4-77
(((a())))) Audi 655.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
3000	
PHONE ITEMS	Deposit Account Number 501288
rax Null Deli	Authorized User Name Wen Liu
Email Address:_wliu@liulaw.com	
9. Signature: /Wen Liu, Reg. No. 32	,822/ November 9, 2010
Signature Wen Liu	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

**PATENT** REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0783

Name of Person Signing

Patent No.
6872512
7300828
5422194
6020871
6351301
7256102
5416433
5479188
5864149
6087205
6190456
6211938
6151097
6286971
6576149
6945443
6787930
7008829
6577374
7026100
6649952
6646709
6856370
7423709
6972821
6812984
6777621
6886243

PATENT REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0784

## Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, Chimei Innohux Corporation, a Taiwanese corporation, having a place of business at No. 160 Kesyue Road, Ihunan Science Park Misoli County 350, Taiwan, Republic of China,

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in

said patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

**NEC Corporation** 

Date: October 19, 2-10

Name: Kazuhiko Yamada

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Asset

Development Promotion Division

Witness:

Date: October 19, 2018

Hirogaki Sahii

PATENT REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0785

## Schedule A

## **US Patents**

Serial No.	Patent No.
10/400860	6872512
11/411137	7300828
08/234837	5422194
08/977058	6020871
09/612657	6351301
10/976846	7256102
08/177756	5416433
08/253180	5479188
08/842770	5864149
. 08/985875	6087205
09/116212	6190456
09/151521	6211938
09/233119	<i>6</i> 151097
09/456258	6286971
09/612220	657614 <del>9</del>
10/420705	6945443
09/626181	6787930
10/828562	7008829
09/669849	6577374
~ 10/409112	7026100
09/750915	<del>66499</del> 52
09/906096	6646709
09/932029	6856370
10/834765	7423709
10/144630	6972821
10/098681	6812984
09/927498	6777621
10/408111	6886243

PATENT REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 11/09/2010